26
04
 a
nd
 2
70
4
2-24

input, 1 x Dual relay, 1 x DC control, 1 x Triple logic output, EIA-232
Comms, 16 analog and 16 digital operation
Example ordering code
2704 - VH - 323 - XX - RR - PV - D4 - TP - PV - XX - A2 - XX - ENG - U1
Quick start order code
SVP1 - SPID - SPID - K - Z - A - S1A - 1VH - 2PV - 2HV - 3HC - 3PV
Hardware
coding
Controller
Type
Supply
Voltage
Loop/
Programs
Applications I/O Slot 1 I/O Slot 3 I/O Slot 4 I/O Slot 5 I/O Slot 6
H Comms
Slot
J Comms
Slot
Manual
Toolkit
Functions
Triple logic output
-HX CH1 Heat
-CX CH1 Cool
-HC CH 1 Heat, CH2 Cool
HHX Heat output for loops
1 & 2
HHH Heat output for loops
1, 2 & 3
DC outputs
-H- PID Heat
-C- PID Cool
-T- PV retransmission
-S- SP retransmission
For output range select third
digit from table 1
Precision PV input
-PV PV input module
-PA Aux PV input (8)
-PL Ratio lead input
analog input
-R- Setpoint
For input range select third
digit from table 1
Aux. & lead PV inputs
-L- Ratio lead input
-B- Aux. PV input
For input range select third
digit from table 1
Potentiometer input
-VF VP heat feedback
-VE Cool feedback
-RS Remote SP
H Comms Slot
XX Not fitted
A2 232 Modbus
Y2 2 Wire 485 Modbus
F2 4 Wire 485 Modbus
AE 232 Bisynch
YE 2 Wire 485 Bisynch
FE 4 Wire 485 Bisynch
PB Profibus
DN DeviceNet
J Comms Slot
XX Not fitted
A2 232 Modbus
Y2 2 Wire 485 Modbus
F2 4 Wire 485 Modbus
M1 232 Master
M2 2 Wire 485 Master
M3 4 Wire 485 Master
2Controls23-32  10/09/2003  8:56 AM  Page 25